No. A-19011/11/2024-Admin-1/E-29259) Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001. Dated, the 15th July, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his posting in this Department vide Department of Personnel & Training Order No. 5/10/2024-CS.I(U) dated 28.06.2024 and relieving vide Department of Commerce's Office Order dated 11.07.2024, Shri Pankaj Kumar Sinha is hereby taken on the rolls of this Department as Under Secretary w.e.f. the forenoon of 12.07.2024 in the Level-11 (Rs. 67700-208700).

2. Shri Pankaj Kumar Sinha, Under Secretary is assigned the charge of Admin.I and Cash Section with immediate effect and until further orders.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Vikash Kumar Vikrosy)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011-23382779

Distribution:

1. Shri Pankaj Kumar Sinha, Under Secretary

- The Under Secretary (Estt.II), Department of Commerce, Room No. 229 C Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi- with a request that LPC and service book of Shri Pankaj Kumar Sinha, Under Secretary may be forwarded to this Department at the earliest.
- 3. The Under Secretary (CS.I(U)), Department of Personnel and Training, 2nd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 w.r.t. Order No. 5/10/2024-CS.I(U) dated 28.06.2024.
- 4. The PAO (Sectt.I), D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan.

SO (Cash)/DDO, D/o AH&D.

US(NLM)/US(C&DD)/US(AQCS)/US(LH), DAHD

- 7. General/Hindi/RTI/IT/IC/Parliament/R&I/Vigilance/APAR Section, DAHD, Krishi Bhawan.
- 8. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File.